

## International F1N Class Indoor Glider Model Competition

# **ORGANIZATIONAL AND SPORTS BULLETIN**

Organizer: Aeroklub Jeleniogórski Co-organizers: Jeżów Sudecki Commune Euroregional Modeling Center in Jeżów Sudecki Honorary patronage: The Mayor of Jeżów Sudecki district

#### **Competition service:**

Competition Director	Jacek Musiał
Main Judge	Leszek Kryszczuk
Head of the Secretariat	Krzysztof Bański
The competition computer support	Anna Szatkowska

#### Date and place of the competition:

March 4, 2023 58-521 Jezow Sudecki ul. Kręta 27 - Sports Hall

The following players may participate in the competition:

- Junior (born 2005 and later)

- Senior OPEN

## Conditions of participation:

Pursuant to Article 38(1) and (2) of the Sports Act, competitors are subject to compulsory accident insurance.

Payment of starting fees upon registration:

– Junior – PLN 15

– Senior – PLN 20

The competitor may enter 3 models - models must be marked with the FAI license number. It is planned to hold a competition in the class of F1N models in the individual classification.

#### Statute:

The competition will be held in accordance with the FAI code for the F1N class, correct marking of the models is required. FAI Sporting Licenses are required for F1N competition. Competitors must hold a valid FAI Sporting License for 2023.

#### Awards:

For the 1st, 2nd and 3rd place statuettes and diplomas.

#### **Application deadline:**

Please send application unti 02/03/2023. Website: http://freeflight-krosno.vxm.pl Or by e-mail to the following address: e-mail: krzysztof.banski@gmail.com

#### Accommodation and catering:

Self-catering and self-accommodation

### **PROGRAM ZAWODÓW**

International F1N Class Indoor Glider Model Competition March 4, 2023 / Saturday /	
8.30 – 9.45	Registration of competitors and training flights
10.00	Ceremonial opening of the competition
10.30 - 15.00	Competition flights - Youngsters, Juniors, Seniors
15.30	End of the competition (or half an hour after the end of the last round of flights)
The program of the competition may change for reasons beyond the organizer's control	

Jeżów Sudecki, February 3, 2023.